and, the Amenity Manager, and its employees, shall be deemed independent contractors of the 
District. 

The Amenity Manager's salary shall be billed back to the District at the cost of their 
salary plus Thirty Two percent (32%) of said salary to offset expenses for benefits, taxes, 
and payroll processing, which shall total Four Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Dollars 
($4,290.00) per month. 

III.AFTER-HOURS EMERGENCY SERVICES 

. The Amenity Manager reserves the right to .charge a fee for after-hours emergency services, 
on an hourly fee basis. Such fee shall be according to the following schedule: $30 per hour 
with a two-hour minimum for after-hours calls, and $45 per hour with a two-hour minimum